



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-315 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Bids Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 3/15/2022 In control: City Council

On agenda: 3/29/2022 Final action:

Title: The linkage to the Strategic Plan is subsection 2.3 - Increase public safety operational efficiency.

Award Summary:

The award of Solicitation 2022-0414R Vehicle Washing Services to CWPS Corp. dba Mister Car Wash, Oil Change Express, Mister Express Lube, for a term of three (3) years for an estimated amount of \$198,000.00. This contract will allow washing all Police vehicle units.

Contract Variance:

The difference based in comparison to the previous contract is as follows: An increase of \$126,000.00 for the initial term, which represents a 175% increase due to the number of Police vehicle car washes per month.

Department: Police

Vendor: CWPS Corp. dba Mister Car Wash, Oil Change Express,

Mister Express Lube

Tucson, AZ

Item(s): All

Annual Estimated Award: \$66,000.00

Total Estimated Award: \$198,000.00 (3 years)

Account No.: 321-522280-1000-21050

Funding Source: Vehicle Heavy Equipment off Road Maintenance

District(s): All

This is a Low Bid, monthly price contract.

The Purchasing and Strategic Sourcing and Police Departments recommend award as indicated to CWPS Corp. dba Mister Car Wash, Oil Change Express, Mister Express Lube, the sole lowest responsive, responsible bidder.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2022-0414 Packet 1

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS LEGISTAR AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY FORM

DISTRICT, DEPARTMENT, CONTACT INFORMATION:

Please choose District and Department from drop down menu. Please post exactly as example below. No Title's, No emails. Please use ARIAL 10 Font.

File #: 22-315, Version: 1

All Districts

Police, Chief Gregory Allen, (915) 212-6564

Purchasing and Strategic Sourcing, Claudia A. Garcia, (915) 212-1181

AGENDA LANGUAGE:

This is the language that will be posted to the agenda. Please use ARIAL 11 Font.

The linkage to the Strategic Plan is subsection 2.3 - Increase public safety operational efficiency.

Award Summary:

The award of Solicitation 2022-0414R Vehicle Washing Services to CWPS Corp. dba Mister Car Wash, Oil Change Express, Mister Express Lube, for a term of three (3) years for an estimated amount of \$198,000.00. This contract will allow washing all Police vehicle units.

Contract Variance:

The difference based in comparison to the previous contract is as follows: An increase of \$126,000.00 for the initial term, which represents a 175% increase due to the number of Police vehicle car washes per month.

Department: Police

Vendor: CWPS Corp. dba Mister Car Wash, Oil Change Express,

Mister Express Lube

Tucson, AZ

Item(s):

Annual Estimated Award: \$66,000.00

Total Estimated Award: \$198,000.00 (3 years)
Account No.: \$21-522280-1000-21050

Funding Source: Vehicle Heavy Equipment off Road Maintenance

District(s):

This is a Low Bid, monthly price contract.

The Purchasing and Strategic Sourcing and Police Departments recommend award as indicated to CWPS Corp. dba Mister Car Wash, Oil Change Express, Mister Express Lube, the sole lowest responsive, responsible bidder.